OP \$65.00 3696314

ETAS ID: TM504250

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Old Hickory Insurance Agency, LLC		09/28/2018	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sompo International Holdings Ltd.	
Street Address:	100 Pitts Bay Road	
Internal Address:	Waterloo House	
City:	Pembroke	
State/Country:	BERMUDA	
Postal Code:	HM08	
Entity Type:	Company: BERMUDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3696314	OLD HICKORY INSURANCE AGENCY
Registration Number:	3745357	OLD HICKORY INSURANCE AGENCY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695767

Email: perry@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Perry
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 127668-00101

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: David M. Perry

Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

TRADEMARK REEL: 006515 FRAME: 0971

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Perry
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Perry/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2019
	•

Total Attachments: 2

source=Old Hickory Insurance Agency Assignment to SIHL#page1.tif source=Old Hickory Insurance Agency Assignment to SIHL#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006515 FRAME: 0972

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is made this September 18, 2018, between Old Hickory Insurance Agency, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company with an address of 256 Jackson Meadows Drive, Suite 201, Hermitage, Tennessee 37076, United States of America ("ASSIGNOR"), and Sompo International Holdings Ltd., a Bermuda Company with an address of Waterloo House, 100 Pitts Bay Road, Pembroke HM08, Bermuda ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, and/or is using the trademarks and owns the registrations therefor listed in <u>Appendix A</u>, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademarks (the "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to assign to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire from ASSIGNOR, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have executed this Assignment by their duly authorized officers.

Dated:	September 28, 2018	OLD HICKORY INSURANCE AGENCY, LLC By: Philip Gregory Lauer Title: SVP, CFO, Secretary & Treasurer
		SOMPO INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LTD.
Dated:	September 28, 2018	By: 12 11 Bl 4
		Name: John V. Del Cal
		Title: General Connect

APPENDIX A

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
OLD HICKORY INSURANCE AGENCY	USA	3,696,314	October 13, 2009
OLD HICKORY INSURANCE AGENCY and Design			
OLD HICKORY INSURANCE AGENCY	USA	3,745,357	February 2, 2010

127668.00101/111570323v.1

RECORDED: 01/03/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006515 FRAME: 0974